SALARY RESOLUTION NO.
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
AMENDING THE SHASTA COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED that effective September 16, 2018 the following amendments are made to the Shasta
County Position Allocation List for positions in County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
FROM
31,51, 60 ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3070 3918
31,51 ADMIN SECRETARY II/SUPVR SUPV 422 3070 3918
31,51, 60 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN SUPV 484 4154 5302
31,51 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG SUPV 561 6048 7720
31,51 CLAIMS SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3606 4602
31,51 CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR SUPV 421 3055 3899
23,3151 CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR SUPV 572 6382 8147
31,51 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD SUPV 514 4809 6138
31,51 CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3070 3918
DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR SUPV 484 4154 5302
31,51,60 ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3606 4602
31,51;60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER SUPV 469 3861 4928
SUPVR
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD SUPV 484 4154 5302
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPV 433 3239 4134
SUPERVISOR
31,51 EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR SUPV 514 4809 6138
31,51 FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN) SUPV 534 5302 6767
31,51 FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR SUPV 470 3880 4952
31,51 HOUSING SUPERVISOR SUPV 474 3957 5050
31,51 IT SUPERVISOR SUPV 545 5595 7140
31,51 LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR SUPV 422 3070 3918
31,51 LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3070 3918
14,29,31,51,6 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR SUPV 492 4320 5513
1
31,51 MCAH COORDINATOR SUPV 549 5704 7281
31,51 MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR  SUPV 422 3070 3918
17,31,60 MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS SUPV 422 3070 3918
SUPVR
31,51,60 OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3070 3918
31,51 PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR SUPV 523 5025 6413
31,51 PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD SUPV 469 3861 4928
31,51,60 SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 3957 5050
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP SUPV 506 4625 5904
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Footnotes
31,51
31,51

31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
13,31,48,51
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60

TO
31, 51, 60
31, 51
31, 51, 60
31,51
31,51
31,51
23,31,51
31,51
31,51

31,51,60
31,51;60

31,51
31,51

31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51

Classification Title
SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP

SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR |
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR II
SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT

SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK
SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT
SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST
THERAPIST SUPERVISOR

UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR
WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER

ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR
ADMIN SECRETARY IlI/SUPVR

CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN
CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG
CLAIMS SUPERVISOR
CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR
CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD
CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR

DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR
ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR

EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER
SUPVR
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
SUPERVISOR
EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR

FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN)
FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR
HOUSING SUPERVISOR

IT SUPERVISOR

LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR

LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR

Approx.
Monthly
Schedule Range A Step
SUPV 506 4625
SUPV 471 3899
SUPV 417 2996
SUPV 431 3207
SUPV 469 3861
SUPV 509 4693
SUPV 503 4558
SUPV 423 3085
SUPV 443 3401
SUPV 514 4809
SUPV 479 4054
SUPV 555 5874
SUPV 528 5149
SUPV 474 3957
SUPV 579 6604
SUPV 521 4976
SUPV 494 4362
SUPV 455 3606
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 484 4258
SUPV 561 6200
SUPV 455 3696
SUPV 421 3131
SUPV 572 6542
SUPV 514 4930
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 484 4258
SUPV 455 3696
SUPV 469 3958
SUPV 484 4258
SUPV 433 3320
SUPV 514 4930
SUPV 534 5435
SUPV 470 3977
SUPV 474 4056
SUPV 545 5735
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 422 3146

Equiv.
Salary

F Step
5904

4976
3824
4094
4928
5990
5817
3937
4341
6138
5174
7497
6572
5050
8429
6351
5567
4602

4016
4016
5435
7913
4717
3996
8350
6292
4016
5435
4717
5051

5435
4237

6292
6937
5076
5176
7319
4016
4016
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Footnotes
14,29,31,51,6
1

31,51

31,51
17,31,60

31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51

31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
13,31,48,51
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective July 7, 2019, the following amendments are made

Classification Title
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

MCAH COORDINATOR
MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR

MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS
SUPVR
OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR

PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD
SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST
SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP
SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP
SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR I
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR 11
SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT

SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK
SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT
SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST
THERAPIST SUPERVISOR

UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR
WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER

Approx.
Monthly
Schedule Range A Step
SupPv 492 4428
SUPV 549 5847
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 523 5151
SUPV 469 3958
SUPV 474 4056
SUPV 506 4741
SUPV 506 4741
SUPV 471 3996
SUPV 417 3071
SUPV 431 3288
SUPV 469 3958
SUPV 509 4811
SUPV 503 4672
SUPV 423 3162
SUPV 443 3486
SUPV 514 4930
SUPV 479 4155
SUPV 555 6021
SUPV 528 5278
SUPV 474 4056
SUPV 579 6769
SUPV 521 5100
SUPV 494 4471
SUPV 455 3696

to the County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED

Footnotes

FROM

31,51, 60
31,51
31,51, 60

Classification Title

ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR
ADMIN SECRETARY IlI/SUPVR
CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN

Approx.
Monthly
Schedule Range A Step
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 422 3146
SUPV 484 4258

Equiv.
Salary

F Step
5651

7463
4016
4016

4016
6574
5051
5176
6051
6051
5100
3919
4196
5051
6140
5962
4036
4449
6292
5304
7685
6737
5176
8640
6510
5707
4717

Equiv.
Salary
F Step

4016
4016
5435
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Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
31,51 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG SUPV 561 6200 7913
31,51 CLAIMS SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3696 4717
31,51 CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR SUPV 421 3131 3996
23,31,51 CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR SUPV 572 6542 8350
31,51 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD SUPV 514 4930 6292
31,51 CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3146 4016
DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR SUPV 484 4258 5435
31,51,60 ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3696 4717
31,51;60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER SUPV 469 3958 5051
SUPVR
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD SUPV 484 4258 5435
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPV 433 3320 4237
SUPERVISOR
31,51 EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR SUPV 514 4930 6292
31,51 FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN) SUPV 534 5435 6937
31,51 FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR SUPV 470 3977 5076
31,51 HOUSING SUPERVISOR SUPV 474 4056 5176
31,51 IT SUPERVISOR SUPV 545 5735 7319
31,51 LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR SUPV 422 3146 4016
31,51 LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3146 4016
14,29,31,51,6 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR SUPV 492 4428 5651
1
31,51 MCAH COORDINATOR SUPV 549 5847 7463
31,51 MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR  SUPV 422 3146 4016
17,31,60 MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS SUPV 422 3146 4016
SUPVR
31,51,60 OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3146 4016
31,51 PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR SUPV 523 5151 6574
31,51 PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD SUPV 469 3958 5051
31,51,60 SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4056 5176
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP SUPV 506 4741 6051
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP SUPV 506 4741 6051
31,51 SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE SUPV 471 3996 5100
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR SUPV 417 3071 3919
31,51 SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR SUPV 431 3288 4196
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR | SUPV 469 3958 5051
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR II SUPV 509 4811 6140
31,51 SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT SUPV 503 4672 5962
31,51 SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK  SUPV 423 3162 4036
31,51,60 SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST SUPV 443 3486 4449
31,51 SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST SUPV 514 4930 6292
13,31,48,51 SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER SUPV 479 4155 5304
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV 555 6021 7685
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT SUPV 528 5278 6737
31,51,60 SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4056 5176
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Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
31,51 THERAPIST SUPERVISOR SUPV 579 6769 8640
31,51 UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT SUPV 521 5100 6510
31,51,60 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR SUPV 494 4471 5707
31,51,60 WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER SUPV 455 3696 4717
TO
31,51, 60 ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 ADMIN SECRETARY II/SUPVR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51, 60 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG SUPV 561 6355 8111
31,51 CLAIMS SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3789 4835
31,51 CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR SUPV 421 3209 4096
23,31,51 CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR SUPV 572 6706 8559
31,51 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD SUPV 514 5053 6449
31,51 CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51,60 ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3789 4835
31,51;60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER SUPV 469 4057 5177
SUPVR
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPV 433 3403 4343
SUPERVISOR
31,51 EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR SUPV 514 5053 6449
31,51 FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN) SUPV 534 5571 7110
31,51 FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR SUPV 470 4076 5203
31,51 HOUSING SUPERVISOR SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 IT SUPERVISOR SUPV 545 5878 7502
31,51 LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
14,29,31,51,6 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR SUPV 492 4539 5793
1
31,51 MCAH COORDINATOR SUPV 549 5993 7650
31,51 MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR  SUPV 422 3225 4116
17,31,60 MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS SUPV 422 3225 4116
SUPVR
31,51,60 OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR SUPV 523 5279 6738
31,51 PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD SUPV 469 4057 5177
31,51,60 SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP SUPV 506 4859 6202
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP SUPV 506 4859 6202
31,51 SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE SUPV 471 4096 5228
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR SUPV 417 3147 4017
31,51 SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR SUPV 431 3370 4301
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Approx. Equiv.

Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR | SUPV 469 4057 5177
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR 11 SUPV 509 4931 6293
31,51 SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT SUPV 503 4789 6112
31,51 SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK  SUPV 423 3241 4136
31,51,60 SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST SUPV 443 3573 4560
31,51 SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST SUPV 514 5053 6449
13,31,48,51 SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER SUPV 479 4259 5436
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV 555 6172 7877
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT SUPV 528 5410 6905
31,51,60 SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 THERAPIST SUPERVISOR SUPV 579 6938 8856
31,51 UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT SUPV 521 5228 6673
31,51,60 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR SUPV 494 4583 5849
31,51,60 WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER SUPV 455 3789 4835

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective July 5, 2020, the following amendments are made
to the County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
FROM
31,51, 60 ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 ADMIN SECRETARY II/SUPVR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51, 60 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG SUPV 561 6355 8111
31,51 CLAIMS SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3789 4835
31,51 CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR SUPV 421 3209 4096
23,31,51 CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR SUPV 572 6706 8559
31,51 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD SUPV 514 5053 6449
31,51 CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51,60 ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3789 4835
31,51;60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER SUPV 469 4057 5177
SUPVR
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD SUPV 484 4364 5571
31,51 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPV 433 3403 4343
SUPERVISOR
31,51 EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR SUPV 514 5053 6449
31,51 FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN) SUPV 534 5571 7110

31,51 FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR SUPV 470 4076 5203
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Approx. Equiv.

Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
31,51 HOUSING SUPERVISOR SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 IT SUPERVISOR SUPV 545 5878 7502
31,51 LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
14,29,31,51,6 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR SUPV 492 4539 5793
1
31,51 MCAH COORDINATOR SUPV 549 5993 7650
31,51 MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR  SUPV 422 3225 4116
17,31,60 MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS SUPV 422 3225 4116

SUPVR
31,51,60 OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3225 4116
31,51 PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR SUPV 523 5279 6738
31,51 PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD SUPV 469 4057 5177
31,51,60 SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP SUPV 506 4859 6202
31,51 SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP SUPV 506 4859 6202
31,51 SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE SUPV 471 4096 5228
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR SUPV 417 3147 4017

31,51 SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR SUPV 431 3370 4301
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR | SUPV 469 4057 5177
31,51,60 SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR II SUPV 509 4931 6293
31,51 SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT SUPV 503 4789 6112
31,51 SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK  SUPV 423 3241 4136
31,51,60 SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST SUPV 443 3573 4560
31,51 SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST SUPV 514 5053 6449
13,31,48,51 SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER SUPV 479 4259 5436
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPV 555 6172 7877
31,51 SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT SUPV 528 5410 6905
31,51,60 SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST SUPV 474 4157 5306
31,51 THERAPIST SUPERVISOR SUPV 579 6938 8856
31,51 UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT SUPV 521 5228 6673
31,51,60 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR SUPV 494 4583 5849
31,51,60 WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER SUPV 455 3789 4835
TO
31,51, 60 ACCOUNT CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3290 4199
31,51 ADMIN SECRETARY II/SUPVR SUPV 422 3290 4199
31,51, 60 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN SUPV 484 4452 5682
31,51 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOG SUPV 561 6482 8273
31,51 CLAIMS SUPERVISOR SUPV 455 3864 4932
31,51 CLERK/ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR SUPV 421 3274 4178
23,3151 CLINICAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR SUPV 572 6840 8730
31,51 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COORD SUPV 514 5154 6578
31,51 CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR SUPV 422 3290 4199
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Footnotes

31,51,60
31,51;60

31,51
31,51

31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
31,51
14,29,31,51,6
1

31,51
31,51
17,31,60

31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51

31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
13,31,48,51
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51
31,51
31,51,60
31,51,60

Classification Title
DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR

EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER
SUPVR
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES COORD

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
SUPERVISOR
EPIDEMIOLOGY & EVAL SUPVR

FIRE MARSHAL (NON SWORN)
FLEET MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR
HOUSING SUPERVISOR

IT SUPERVISOR

LEGAL SECRETARY/SUPVR

LEGAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

MCAH COORDINATOR
MENTAL HLTH BUSINESS OFF SUPVR

MENTAL HLTH MEDICAL RCDS
SUPVR
OFFICE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR

PROJECT INTEGRATION SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC HLTH CLINIC SERVS COORD
SENIOR STAFF SERVICES ANALYST
SENIOR SUPRVSG AUDITOR APP
SENIOR SUPRVSG REAL PROP APP
SENIOR VICTIM ADVOCATE
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SUPERVISOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SUPERVISOR
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR I
SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR II
SUPRVSG ACCOUNTANT

SUPRVSG ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLK
SUPRVSG CHILD SUPP SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG COMM ED SPECIALIST
SUPRVSG CRAFTS WORKER
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
SUPRVSG PUBLIC HEALTH NUTRIT
SUPRVSG STAFF SERVICES ANALYST
THERAPIST SUPERVISOR

UTILITY OPERATIONS SUPT
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR SUPVR
WELFARE COLLECTION OFFICER

Approx.
Monthly
Schedule Range A Step
SUPV 484 4452
SUPV 455 3864
SUPV 469 4138
SUPV 484 4452
SupPv 433 3471
SUPV 514 5154
SUPV 534 5682
SUPV 470 4158
SUPV 474 4240
SUPV 545 5995
SUPV 422 3290
SUPV 422 3290
SUPV 492 4629
SUPV 549 6113
SUPV 422 3290
SUPV 422 3290
SUPV 422 3290
SUPV 523 5385
SUPV 469 4138
SUPV 474 4240
SUPV 506 4956
SUPV 506 4956
SUPV 471 4178
SUPV 417 3210
SUPV 431 3437
SUPV 469 4138
SUPV 509 5029
SUPV 503 4884
SUPV 423 3306
SUPV 443 3645
SUPV 514 5154
SUPV 479 4344
SUPV 555 6295
SUPV 528 5518
SUPV 474 4240
SUPV 579 7077
SUPV 521 5333
SUPV 494 4675
SUPV 455 3864

Equiv.
Salary

F Step
5682

4932
5281

5682
4430

6578
7252
5307
5412
7652
4199
4199
5908

7803
4199
4199

4199
6873
5281
5412
6326
6326
5333
4097
4387
5281
6419
6234
4219
4652
6578
5545
8034
7043
5412
9033
6806
5966
4932
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DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11" day of September, 2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the County of
Shasta by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:
LES BAUGH, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
State of California
ATTEST:

LAWRENCE G. LEES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy



